Trinidad and Tobago Personal Schedule of Service Fees and Account Charges

Card services

Credit Cards Annual Fees
Visa Classic - Applicant/Additional Cards

Visa Gold - Applicant/Additional Cards

RBC Caribbean Airlines Visa Platinum
Applicant/Additional Cards

RBC Rewards Visa Platinum
Applicant/Additional Cards

Additional fees

Over limit fee

Late payment fee

Cash advance

Interest rate

Return cheque fee
Replacement card fee
Duplicate copy of statement
Paper statement fee

TTD Debit Card Charges
New cards - issued to first time users
Replacement card

ATM and POS Charges - TTD Card

RBC Debit Card at any local RBC ATM
Balance enquiry

Cash withdrawal

Deposit, Transfer, Bill Payment

RBC Debit Card at local ATM (LINX)
Balance enquiry

Cash withdrawal

Cash withdrawal - declined

RBC Debit Card at any International ATM
Balance enquiry

Cash withdrawal

Cash withdrawal - declined

RBC Debit Card at any local POS
Balance enquiry (LINX)

Purchase (LINX)

Purchase - CNP transactions

POS purchase - declined

RBC Debit Card at any International POS
Balance enquiry

Purchase (includes CNP transactions)
POS purchase - declined

$165.00/$82.50
$265.00/$100.00

$450.00/$225.00

$650.00/$325.00

5% or minimum $50.00
3% or minimum $50.00
3% or minimum $25.00
25.2%

$35.00

$50.00

$25.00 per cycle
$10.00

FREE
$50.00

FREE
FREE
FREE

$1.25
$4.00
$1.25

$3.00
$100.00
$7.50

$1.25
$0.75
FREE
$1.25

$3.00
$50.00
$7.50

Consumer loans
Management fee

Late fees

Waiver of instalment

Refinancing charge for loans
under 1year

Statement Letter
Settlement Letter

Temporary Accommodation Fee

Overdraft Facility

Partial/Full prepayment
>20% of original balance

Lending services

1.75% of loan amount
(min. $1,000)

5% of PrinciPGI and Interest
in arrears after 10 days grace
period, minimum $80.00 in
the currency of the facility

$55.00 plus monthly interest

$250.00 plus negotiation
fee on additional advance

$65.00
$100.00

1% of increased limit, min.
$250.00

Annual fee for approved
limits - 5% of overdraft limit,
charged monthly (excludes
RBC No Limit banking)

3 months interest on
current balance

VIP Banking clients enjoy flexible long /short term lending solutions
and Overdraft protection (Optional and subject to normal lending

criteria)

Residential mortgages
Management fees

Late fees

Statement Letter/ Settlement Letter

Prepayment/Early Liquidation Fees

(Mortgages only)

Letters
Audit Confirmations

1.25% of principal amount

5% of Principal and
Interest in arrears after
10 days grace period,
minimum $100.00 in the
currency of the facility

$300.00

Prepayment - Annual
lumpsum allowed - 20%
of principal amount.
Any partial repayment
in excess of the annual
lumpsum or full
prepayment - 6 month's
interest

$115.00 for current year
$200.00 for each prior
year

Settlement Letters and all other letters  $100.00

RBC Online Banking - Stay up to date.

Check balances, schedule bill payments,
view your transaction history and track
your spending 24/7.

i RBC Mobile app - Bank on the go.

| Paya bill, check balances, send money,
deposit a cheque and more - all from
your mobile phone.

For details of our other charges, please contact your
Account Executive or our RBC Advice Center at 800-1RBC
(1722) (Trinidad and Tobago).

Publication of March 1,2022.

RBC Royal Bank maintains the right to be able to adapt
their charges to conform to market circumstances. These
charges are exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT) and
Financial Services Tax (FST), where applicable.

(06/2023)

To find out more about our Personal Schedule
or any other information not listed in
this brochure:

> Visit your nearest RBC Royal Bank Branch
> Call 800-1RBC (1722)

> Visit www.rbc.com/caribbean

Disclaimer

The content of this publication is for the general
guidance and benefit of our clients. While efforts
are made to ensure the accuracy and completeness
of the information at the time of publication, errors
and omissions may occur. You should not act or
rely on the information herein without seeking the
advice of a professional. RBC Royal Bank (Trinidad
and Tobago) Limited and its affiliates specifically
disclaim any liability which is incurred as a
consequence, directly or indirectly, of the use and
application of any of the contents of this
publication. RBC Royal Bank (Trinidad and Tobago)
Limited reserves the right to amend the terms and
conditions stated in this publication.

*Trademarks/registered trademarks of Visa and MasterCard
International Incorporated. Used under licence.

®/™ Trademark(s) of Royal Bank of Canada. Used under licence.
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RBC Royal Bank Trinidad and Tobago Personal Schedule of Service Fees and Account Charges

General Deposit-related /Sundry Fees cont’d Payment services cont’d

RBC Day to Day Banking In-branch transactions - includes withdrawals, RBC Visa Debit USD Card Embassy Letter $40.00 Payments

Monthly service charge $25.00 (includes 5 deposits, bill payments and transfers Replacement Debit Card USD 10.00 Reference Letters - RBC Client Relationship ~ $25.00 Electronic processing fee .
FREE cheque trans; done over the counter $12.00 ) Account Balance and Date Of Opening $25.00 (direct credit to local bank) $1.25 per item
$5.50 pﬁr chefque) Paper Statement $10.00 Dlgg;(t]rfggigati?;al ATM USD 0.95 ?cyroll (ErediéDites Anctj Amount 2;288 Credit return fee $2.00 per item
trans. thereafter . - : ransaction On Accounts d Sundry ACH query $10.00

. . . - Cash Withdrawal or Manual Cash USD 1.00

In-branch transactions - includes withdrawals, RBC ngh Interest Bea ring eSGVIngS - Cash Withdrawal - declined USD 0.50 Interest Earned On Accounts $25.00 Special Bill Payment Fee

deposits, bill payments and transfers done Monthly service charge FREE for bal = $50,000 s el e el £ (Charged to Requestor) $3.00

over the counter $12.00 $25.00 for bal < $50,000 holunce Esqu'?r;r“" ‘ona e Bulk Cash Solutions

.. . In-branch transactions - includes withdrawals, - Cash Withdrawal or Manual Cash USD 5.00 Exchange of coins Ll;/?)%fov'aflue|0f§0|>n§1(()rgm' ) F
RBC No Limit Banking deposits, bill payments and transfers - Cash Withdrawal - declined USD 1.00 SWINEITSBE ) Wire transfers
B FREE done over the counter $14.00 VSO S s Coin orders 1% of value of coins Incoming wires
. ) ebit Card at Loca (min. $20.00)

Monthly service charge 50.00 Cheque Debits $7.00 per debit entry _ )

s g i EurcEase deelined E‘;I[E)EO 50 Large cash handling OTC 0.15% of total amount To Credit a TTD account at RBC (RTGS) TTD 50.00
Chetques, |n—brantchdm(/j|tfgc_itr(tlwcls crtw_d other = [MUTEnese = @eemme : deposit (local currency) fee if OTC cash is = $10,000 To credit a TTD account at RBC TTD 50.00
customer generated debit transactions FREE ) . ) ) -

Debit Card at International POS : : To credit a foreign currency account $12.00 (in the currency
. - Large cash handling fee 0.1% of amount if OTC
Withdrawal at local RBC ATM FREE Age Based Accounts - Purchase i FREE OTC withdrawals (local currency) cash is = $10,000 at RBC - USD/CAD/EUR/GBP of payment)
Purchase at local merchant FREE - Purchase - declined USD 1.00 L b handling F 125% of tota| withd | To credit a TTD account at another bank
RBC Leo’s Young Savers The USD Currenc i i arge cash nandling ree -25% of total withdrawa (RTGS) TTD 65.00
y Debit Card can be used for local currency Bill : ; N . -
RBC VIP Bankin Deposits FREE Payments, Cash Withdrawals and Purchases; however, such el S (N ey THEME sl = S0 10000 To send foreign currency to alocal bank  $12.00 (in the currency
g Monthly service charge FREE transactions will require currency conversion using the USD/CAD/EUR/GBP of payment) + cost of
Deposits FREE . applicable exchange rate. foreign draft
Monthly service charge $250.00 (2 additional In-branch withdrawals and other customer N N . .
onthly g occounts free of generated debit transactions FREE . " Depository Services Outgoing wires
charge) Withdrawal at local RBC ATM FREE RBC Day to Day SGV'ngS - EURO Currency To send funds to any destination - Branch ~ TTD 75.00*
el (s el il sl e el el Purehese ek local mardhent FREE Monthly service charge EUR 25.00 Safe deposit boxes To send funds to any destination - Digital ~ TTD 67.50*
Jues. : ; In-branch transactions - includes withdrawals Small $250.00 - $275.00 Transfer to Other Local Bank (RTGS) TTD 65.00
customer generated debit transactions FREE T ’ Medium $300.00 — $350.00
Withdrawal at local ATM FREE RBC Student Banking geposws, bt|r|1| paymetnts ond transfers EUR 2.00 Large $400.00 . Foreign Bank Charges
l one over the counter d !
Purchase at local merchant FREE Monthly service charge $15.00 (includes 5 S 0 < USD/CAD 5000 - USD/CAD 25
. FREE FREE cheque trans. Peper SliliEmenl: EUIR O > USD/CAD 5000 - USD/CAD 30 GBP 20 EUR 25
. g and $5.00 per trans. *New accounts no longer offered in this currency. . ) . . o
Certificate of account balance FREE thereafter) Payment services Clients have the option to pay the additional beneficiary charge,
ifi i i hich is the Foreign Banks' fee for effecting th .
CerFlflcate of interest paid FREE In-branch transactions - includes withdrawals, Drafts/M 's Ch rrth:acrnéstit)neal g:]enlgg reosgr\sle fhee (r)irgﬁt fggg%etr:/ﬁg??deﬁére to this
i‘ddltllonglrbcn.k stctementsd . EEEE gce)ﬁgstl)t/sérbglljlepgglr};etgis and transfers 6500 General Deposit—related /Sundry Fees rafts/ Fanager ? Cheques . (Ae/ﬁuestthand ad_ditignaII(bcehneﬁciqry chdarges may St?” bfhded_ucted
ocal and foreign currency drafts . Issuance of a TTD Draft 28.00 hen the Foreign Bank Charge is paid upon remitting the wire,
Replacement of TTD Debit Card FREE Withdrawal at local RBC ATM FREE Dormant A/C fee $15.00 per morjth* ) Stop Payment of a TTD Draft $35.00 trlns charge Ilf appr)]llcobleéto ouhrfCorfresEongent‘Fonk only.
Specially designed VIP Banking Purchase at local merchant FREE (after 3 years inactive) Issuance of a Foreign Draft Is_ggsoghoon $dz5y000 _$$5550(')(())0 Please speak with your branch for further details.
i FREE Final dormant account notice $25.00 , and over - 55o. q
e . D t tcl fee bal <$12.00 $12 Stop Payment on Foreign Draft $10.00 + 30 units of Wire Transfers - Other
Rental of a small safe deposit box 50% discount RBC Sixty Plus ormant account closure ree bal <512. up to $12.00 [ 1ehy g : fdraft Wire Traneliar Invesiiaaion Fee:
Deposits FREE e dizgiue foe - O ez $35.00 - $50.00 currf:ncyfo " Amendments Recollsg Returns, Trace $55.00
. **Return cheque fee - On Depositor $35.00 Foreign Currency Cheque negotiation 6 units of currency 5 0 0 :
Monthly service charge FREE for bal = $15,000 Sl p fee (includes Traveller's Cheques of cheque
$15.00 for bal < $15,000 Unauthorized overdraft $40.00

and American Express)

Cheque, in-branch withdrawals and other Lost certificate of deposit $20.00 e —— 9 . . - - ; "
: ’ ] ] y Cheque Sent 0.5% of the value of
Savings Accounts customer generated debit transactions  FREE Cheque books on Co%lection cheques + Courier charges Digital Banking (Online & Mobile Banking)

. Withdrawal at local RBC ATM FREE PersonalSstandard 2x25 - $20.00 min. $50.00 o
RBC DGy to DGy SGVIngS Purchase at local merchant FREE with & without stub 4x25 - $30.00 Stonding orders Monthly SUbSCFIptIOﬂ fee
Monthly service charge $15.00 Personal - Duplicate 2x25 - $25.00 Foreign Standing orders $25.00 + wire or draft fee, Personal HREE
In-branch transactions - includes withdrawals, . with & without stub 4x25 - $40.00 as applicable (available Transfers between own accounts at
deposits, bill payments and transfers done Forelgn Cu rrency Accounts o ) for existing standing RBC Royal Bank FREE
over the counter $12.00 gReque goot glsltjr!butflon fzeé)((;na TT Post) ziggg ) orders only) Transfers to 3rd party local accounts at
Paper Statement $10.00 RBC Day to Day Savings - USD Currency eque Boox oding fee > SH.aAys ' Stniling oriers S0 HEC oyl Hane FREE
. Ad-hoc Request for copy of Bank/ Roytrin Stondmg order (|n|t|0I set up Fee) $12.00 Send Funds to Local Bank $1.25
: Monthly service charge Usb 200 Shsliemenlt gl Eremes SZEHU S O G E DI Transfers to 3rd party international
RBC Enhanced Savings In-branch transactions - includes withdrawals, Ad-hoc Request for copy of Future Cash goncellotion of standing orders 65200 accounts, any de%tingtion $67.50
; deposits, bill payments and transfers Statement at Branch $30.00 ue to 3 consecutive NSFs 52, ) ’ .
A7 SR 2 ita ol = S done over the counter USD 1.50 . . ) , Standing order penalty due to NSF $35.00 Bill payments (exceptions apply) FREE
$20.00 for bal < $15,000 *This fee is waived for Leo’s Young Savers
Paper Statement USD 0.75 ** Includes cheque discrepencies, insufficient funds etc. RBC SecureCard replacement $50.00

All fees are in TTD except where otherwise stated and excludes all taxes, where applicable. This is an extract of our overall fees used for personal banking services. Charges not listed above may be obtained from the Bank upon request. All information is subject to change. ® /™ Trademark(s) of Royal Bank of Canada. Used under licence.



